PPPPIF PSP P PSP
PP PP IA SRS L S P

RN
=
©

m
(<))

=
O
N

e
=
()

o




Complaints Summary

Disclosure of complaints

i) Summary information on complaints received by the bank from customers and from the Offices of Ombudsman

1
2
3
31
4

5
51
52

53
L]

A Complaints received by the bank from its customers

Mumber of complaints pending at beginning of the year
Mumber of complaints received during the year
Mumber of complaints disposed during the yeaar

Of which, numbser of complaints rejected by the Bank
Number of complaints pending at the end of the year

B. Maintainable complaints received by the bank from OB0s

Mumber of maintzinable complaints received by the Bank from OBOs*

Of §, number of complaints reschved in favouwr of the bank by B0s

OfF §, number of complaints reschved throwgh concifistiondmediafiondadvisonies issusd
by BOs

OfF §, number of complaints reschved after passing of Awards by BOs against the bank
Number of Awards unimplemented within the stipulated time (other than those
appaaled)

31 March 2024

118
2973
3,025

476

72

32

31 March 2023

56
3.239
3177

465
118

(]
32
37

*  Nil complaints pending as at 31 March 2024 (Nil as at 31 March 2023)

Deutsche Bank

Private & Commercial Clients

ey internal e sy




Complaints Summary

Disclosure of complaints [Continwed)
i) Top five grounds of complaints received by the bank from customers

Top five grounds of complaints received :
Grounds of complaints, Number of Mumber of % increase! Mumber of o 5,
(i.e. complaints relating to) complaints complaints decrease in complaints numikser of
pending at the receiwved the number pending at complaints
beginning of during the of complaints the end of pending
the year year received over the the year beyond 30
previsus year days*
31 March 2024
Internet'Mobile/Electronic Banking 66 1,260 -26% a0 3
ATM/Debit Cards 13 433 -3% 10
#Account opening/difficulty in operation of 8 431 85% )
accounts
Loans and advances 8 293 53% T 1
Bank Guarantees/Letter of Credit and - 203 1028% 1
documentary cradits
Others M 443 -28% 15
Total 118 3,063 -1 T2 4
31 March 2023
Internat®obideElectronic Banking 10 1,656 123% 65 14
ATMDebit Cards KT 555 -18% 13 T
Account opening/dificulty in operation of 3 233 40% 4
accounts
Lizanis and advances 1 191 2% a
Lewy of charges without prior noficedexcessine - ar 26% 5
charges/foreclosure charges
Others 5 546 T1% 16
Tatal 56 3,308 56% 118 21

: Based on Calendar days

Deutsche Bank
Private & Commercial Clients

ey internal e sy



	Slide 1
	Slide 2: Complaints Summary
	Slide 3: Complaints Summary

