

Complaints Summary



Disclosure of complaints

i) Summary information on complaints received by the bank from customers and from the Offices of Ombudsman

		31 March 2024	31 March 2023
A. Con	nplaints received by the bank from its customers		
1	Number of complaints pending at beginning of the year	118	56
2	Number of complaints received during the year	2,979	3,239
3	Number of complaints disposed during the year	3,025	3,177
3.1	Of which, number of complaints rejected by the Bank	476	465
4	Number of complaints pending at the end of the year	72	118
B. Mai 5	ntainable complaints received by the bank from OBOs Number of maintainable complaints received by the Bank from OBOs*	84	69
_		- -	
5.1		32	32
5.2	,	52	37
	by BOs		
5.3	8 Of 5, number of complaints resolved after passing of Awards by BOs against the bank	-	-
6	Number of Awards unimplemented within the stipulated time (other than those	_	_

Nil complaints pending as at 31 March 2024 (Nil as at 31 March 2023)

Complaints Summary



Disclosure of complaints (Continued)

ii) Top five grounds of complaints received by the bank from customers

Top five grounds of complaints received :					
Grounds of complaints,	Number of	Number of	% increase/	Number of	Of 5,
(i.e. complaints relating to)	complaints	complaints	decrease in	complaints	number of
	pending at the	received	the number	pending at	complaint
	beginning of	during the	of complaints	the end of	pending
	the year	year	received over the	the year	beyond 3
			previous year		days*
	31	March 2024			
Internet/Mobile/Electronic Banking	66	1,260	-26%	30	
ATM/Debit Cards	13	433	-22%	10	
Account opening/difficulty in operation of	9	431	85%	9	
accounts					
Loans and advances	9	293	53%	7	
Bank Guarantees/Letter of Credit and	-	203	1028%	1	
documentary credits					
Others	21	443	-28%	15	
Total	118	3,063	-7%	72	
	31	March 2023			
Internet/Mobile/Electronic Banking	10	1,696	123%	66	
ATM/Debit Cards	37	555	-19%	13	
Account opening/difficulty in operation of	3	233	49%	9	
accounts					
Loans and advances	1	191	32%	9	
Levy of charges without prior notice/excessive		87	26%	5	
charges/foreclosure charges					
Others	5	546	71%	16	
Total	56	3,308	55%	118	

Based on Calendar days